11 SEPTEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/175—Applications for Variation of Approval

2727

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

Congcession
Code

Effective

From

To

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

58231

57497

58232

9106

58266

82.02.011
82.02.011
84.59.059

84.59.059

84.61.021

84.61.021

84.61.021

84.61.021

90.28.009

90.28.009

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Hacksaw blades exceeding 450 mm in Iength
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Hacksaw blades exceeding 600 mm in length
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Tyre making and retreading machines,
including machines used for making
tubes for tyres, automatic tyre changers,
tyre rasps, tyre cutting or splitting ma-
chines and tyre inspection machines

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Tyre making and retreading machines,
including machines used for making
tubes for tyres, automatic tyre changers,
tyre rasps, tyre cutting or splitting
machines and tyre inspection machines:

Excluding:

Retread curing presses
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Cocks and valves:
EXCLUDING:
(NOTE—This approval does not cover
taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants)
(35) Air control valves:
(a) Ball diameter 75 mm
(b) Inlet screw 25 mm B.S.P.
(c) Maximum working pres-
sure 150 mm head
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Cocks and valves:
EXCLUDING:
(NOTE—This approval does not cover
taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants)
(35) Waterworks air control valves:
(a) Ball diameter, 75 mm
(b) Inlet screw, 25 mm B.S.P.
(¢) Maximum working pres-
sure, 150 mm head
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Hydraulic control valves, directional type
Gresen models:
25P ..
40P
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Hydraulic control valves, directional type:
Gresen models:

25P
40P

V20
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Electrical measuring, checking, analysing
or automatically controiling instru-
ments and apparatus:

Other:
EXCLUDING:

(7) Moving iron ammeters and volt-
meters including milliameters,
flush mounting and quadrant
scales to accuracy class 1.5
and having face size of from
72 mm to 144 mm square
inclusive, except any such
instruments having taut band
suspension

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Electrical measuring, checking, analysing
or automatically controlling instru-
ments and apparatus:

Other:
EXCLUDING:

(7) Moving iron ammeters and volt-
meters including milliameters,
quadrant scales, flush mount-
ing, to accuracy class 1.5 and
having face size from 72 mm
to 144 mm square inclusive,
except any such instruments
having taut band suspension

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

99

99

99

110143K

112839G

202740C

112976H
112977F

201943E

1/7/78

1/7/78

1/3/80

1/7/78
1/7/78

1/7/78

30/6/85

30/6/81

30/6/86

31/3/81
31/3/81

30/6/85




