THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/175—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
Н.О.	58231	82.02.011 82.02.011	CURRENT APPROVAL: Hacksaw blades exceeding 450 mm in length REQUESTED APPROVAL: Hacksaw blades exceeding 600 mm in length	Free	Free	99	110143K	1/7/78	30/6/8
		84.59.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Tyre making and retreading machines,	Free	Free	99	112839G	1/7/78	30/6/8
н.о.	57497	84.59.059	including machines used for making tubes for tyres, automatic tyre changers, tyre rasps, tyre cutting or splitting machines and tyre inspection machines REQUESTED APPROVAL: Tyre making and retreading machines, including machines used for making tubes for tyres, automatic tyre changers, tyre rasps, tyre cutting or splitting machines and tyre inspection machines: Excluding:						
		84.61,021	Retread curing presses CURRENT APPROVAL: Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING: (NOTE—This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants) (35) Air control valves: (a) Ball diameter 75 mm (b) Inlet screw 25 mm B.S.P. (c) Maximum working pressure 150 mm head	Free			202740C	1/3/80	30/6/8
н.О.	58232	84.61.021	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Cocks and valves: EXCLUDING: (NOTE—This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants) (35) Waterworks air control valves: (a) Ball diameter, 75 mm (b) Inlet screw, 25 mm B.S.P. (c) Maximum working pressure, 150 mm head						
		84.61.021	CURRENT APPROVAL: Hydraulic control valves, directional type: Gresen models: 25 P	Free			112976H 112977F		31/3/8 31/3/8
AK	9106	84.61.021	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Hydraulic control valves, directional type: Gresen models: 25 P 40 P				1129771	1///0	31/3/6
		90.28.009	V 20 CURRENT APPROVAL: Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instruments and apparatus:	Free	Free	99	201943E	1/7/78	30/6/8
			Other: EXCLUDING: (7) Moving iron ammeters and voltmeters including milliameters, flush mounting and quadrant scales to accuracy class 1.5 and having face size of from 72 mm to 144 mm square inclusive, except any such instruments having taut band						
н.о.	58266	90.28.009	suspension REQUESTED APPROVAL: Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instru- ments and apparatus: Other:						
			EXCLUDING: (7) Moving iron ammeters and voltmeters including milliameters, quadrant scales, flush mounting, to accuracy class 1.5 and having face size from 72 mm to 144 mm square inclusive, except any such instruments having taut band suspension						